MEN’S'SOCCER RECORD BOOK

TEAM RECORDS
STATE CHAMPIONSHIPS MOST SHUTOUTS (SEASON)
1) Sanderson 11 1977-96 1) Mount Airy 21 2019
T2) Swansboro 20 1990
CONSECUTIVE CHAMPIONSHIPS T2) Charlotte Catholic 20 2003
T1)  Sanderson 3 1977-1979 MOST CONSECUTIVE SHUTOUTS
T1) Sanderson 3 1984-1986 T1)  Hickory 12 1986
Tl) Swansboro 3 1998-2000 T1) New Bern 12 1999
T1) North Mecklenburg 12 2001
MOST GOALS (SEASON) T1) Surry Central 12 2021
1) Charlotte Catholic 211 1992
2) Hickory 186 1985 and 1988 FEWEST GOALS ALLOWED (SEASON)
3) HiCkOI'y 182 1986 Tl) Raleigh Sanderson 5 1983
4) Hickory 181 1987 T1) North M.ecklenburg 5 2001
5) Hickory 179 1984 2) Mount Airy 6 2019
6) T.C. Roberson 170 2002 FEWEST GOALS ALLOWED PER GAME (SEASON)
7) Swansboro 164 1995 1) North Mecklenburg 0.23 2001
T8)  Western Guilford 162 1999 2) Mount Airy 0.24 2019
T8) T.C.Roberson 162 2003 2) Raleigh Sanderson 0.25 1983
9) Surry Central 160 2002
10)  Mount Airy 158 2024
11)  Mount Airy 153 2013

MOST GOALS PER GAME (ONE SEASON)
1) Hickory 9.3 (186 goals, 20 games) 1988

MOST CONSECUTIVE GAMES SCORING
1) Wilson Hunt 89 1997-2000
T2) Raleigh Sanderson 55 1984-1986
T2)  Walter M. Williams 55 2017 - 2021

MOST GOALS (SINGLE GAME)

T1)  Charlotte Catholic vs. West Stanly 21 1998

T1) Westover vs. Douglas Byrd 21 2000

T1) Eastern Randolph vs. Chatham Central 21 22-Aug-07
T4)  Pine Forest vs. Westover 20 11-Sep-03
T4)  Mooresville vs. Forbush 20 1989

T4)  Swansboro vs. North Brunswick 20 Oct.24, 1994

T4)  Roanoke Rapids vs. Louisburg 20 Oct. 3, 2000



MEN’S'SOCCER RECORD BOOK

INDIVIDUAL RECORDS
MOST GOALS (GAME)

1) Matt Smith (Eastern Alamance) 11 vs. Graham, October 20,2003 (Eastern 14-3)

2) Michael Richardson (Surry Central) 10 vs. East Surry, October 8, 2001 (Surry Central 17-0)

3) Scott Haymond (Hickory) 9 vs. Alexander Central, 1988

MOST GOALS (SEASON) MOST GOALS CAREER

1) Michael Richardson (Surry Central) 92 2002 . 1l il

2) Michael Richardson (Surry Central) 87 2001 1) Maynor Espinoza (Wallace-Rose Hill) 214 2013-2016

3) Maynor Espinoza (Wallace-Rose Hill) 84 2016 2) Michael Richardson (Surry Central) 205 2000-2002

4) Henry Jorge-Garcia (Hobbton) 82 2024 .

5) Cam Letterlough (Asheboro) 78 2024 3) Matt Smith (Eastern Alamance) 164 2000-2003

2)7) I]\3/[en Bsakerh(aéadforcl)Al ) 22 %83; 4) Edgar Herrera (South Johnston 158 2006-2009

att Smith (Eastern Alamance ; ; _
Landon Goodman (Salisbury) ce 2015 5) Br.ayan Ag}nrre [Hendersonvﬂ'le) 156 2007-2010

9) Edgar Herrera (South Johnston) 65 2009 6) Mike Melvin (Charlotte CathOllC) 153 1989-1992

10) Ben Parry (North Stanly) 63 1993 i -

1 Seott Hapmond (Hickony) s 1983 7) CarS(?n Neal (Roa}noke Rapids) 152 2014-2017

12) Maynor Espinoza (Wallace-Rose Hill) 61 2014 8) Sappia Venn (SathUFY) 151 1991-1994

13) Austin Gullett (Manteo) 60 1997 9 Zach Haines (Southwest Guilford 149 1999-2003

T14 Axcel Marti E Raleigh 5 2022

) Eﬁ]-caeh O?rr;??lz 1\ng RO;S;%H)) 52 2822 10) Brandon LaRose (Fayetteville Westover) 147 1998-2001

T16) Matt Brown (Olympic) 57 2007 11) Josh Dickerson (Roanoke Rapids) 146 1998-2001
Mike Melvin (Charlotte Catholic) 57 1992 -

T18)  Austin Alexander (R-S Central) 56 2019 12) D.C. Carroll (White Oak) 141 1996-1999
Charlie Killebrew (Central Davidson) 56 2013 cott Haymon 1ckor -

13 S Hay d (Hickory 136 1985-1988

T20) Nick Hughes (Franklin Academy) 55 2015 .

Luke Creed (Surry Central) s 5024 14) Luke Creed (Surry Centr-al) 135 2021-2024
Owen Justice (Ragsdale) 55 2024 15) Keith Kushner (Fayetteville Westover) 135 1984-1986

T23)  Sappia Venn (Salisbury) 54 1994 16)  Omar Solis (South Iredell) 133 2010-2013
Aidan Payne (New Hanover) 54 2021 . . .

T25) Nathan Drake (Greene Central) 53 2021 17) Landon Medina (Mountain Heritage) 129 2002-2005
E?lf%i/r'll Beag;}’ (Manjxel()) ) gg igég 18) Jeff Cummings (South Iredell) 126 1988-1991

1 uson estern Alamance .
Brayan Aguirre (Hendersonville) 53 2010 19) Thanh Vo (chkory) 125 1983-1986

T29) Chance Davis (North Johnston) 52 2022 T20) Raymond Fumo (Parkwood) 124 1997-2000
Carson Neal (Roanoke Rapids) 52 2017 .

Landon Medina (Mountain Heritage 52 2005 Stephen Bickford (Green Hope) 124 2001-2004
Keith Kushner (Fayetteville Westover) 52 1986 22) Justin Schatz (East Wake) 123 1994-1997
Raymond Fumo (Parkwood) 52 2000 _

T34) Jake LoMonaco (North Johnston) 51 2004 T23) Ben Parry (North St?nl}I) 122 1990-1993
Luis Tirado, (Plymouth) 51 2000 Matt Brown (Olympic) 122 2004-2007
{;‘SéiESChat(Zl_l(_EESt V;’ake) g} }ggi 25) Nate Whitehurst (Manteo) 121 2000-2003

(0] ance 1ckory .
David Nieland (Hickory) 51 1989 T26) Jacob Pace (Salisbury) 119 1996-1999

T38) gaViSdKenLdé}il (OWFGHJ e 20 %022 Charlie Killebrew (Central Davidson) 119 2010-2013
T oy e Westover) sy 2099 T28)  Rob Nance (Hickory) 118 1988-1991
Loc Vo (Hickory) 50 1984 Austin Tumbarello (Mount Air 118 2015-2018
Roberto Marroquin (James Kenan) 50 2001 30 Elkin L M t(A' y) 116 2019-2023
Alex Hinestrosa (Fayetteville Pine Forest) 50 2003 ) in Lopez (Mount Airy)

Zach Haines (Southwest Guilford) 50 2003 osh Foltz (North Davidson -
T31 Josh Foltz (North David 115 1996-1999

T45) Jackson Allen (Carrboro) 49 2022 ; e _
Hoslerson Joseph (Lumberton) 49 2022 LeWIS_ Propst (I'-llbl'lten) 115 1988-1991
Brian Husinko (Bunn) 49 2016 Charlie Holt (Hickory) 115 1989-1992
golmqone ESCOX&M“J Guilford) ig %8(1)3 34) Landon Goodman (Salisbury) 113 2012-2015

ac aines (bouthwes ullror .
Justin Branch (Apex) 49 2000 T3 5) Cory Morgan (HleOI‘y) 112 1994-1997

152) Bfff Cum;n]iangus (iO(UGth Irgde“) Day) ig ;3‘2)% Thomas Morrow (Pine Forest) 112 1998-2001

esmon ullar ra tone Da .
D.C.Carroll (White Oak) 48 1998 38) Angel Ortiz-Osorno (Mount Airy) 108 2021-2024
Nate Whitehurst (Manteo) 48 2002 : :
Stephen Bickford (Green Hope) 48 2004 39) Drew Hansen (Christ the King) 107 2019-2023

57) Hector Gutierrez (Rosewood) 47 2022 40) Spencer Chiwalik (Voyager) 106 2017-2019

T58) Jackson Kirila (Concord) 46 2022 ; _

Stone Murrill (Hoggard) Py 5022 T41) Bob.by C.ardelle (S.allsbury) 105 2011-2013

T60) Scott Haymond (Hickory) 45 1987 David Nieland (Hickory) 105 1986-1989
Lewis Propst (Hibriten) 45 1991 T43)  Matt Touchton (Mooresville) 104 1986-1989
Bobby Cardelle (Salisbury) 45 2013 .

Ryan Martinez (Franklinton) 45 2021 Alex Rodriguez (Charles B. Aycock) 104 2005-2008
Flkin LOCpheZ (Mﬁlzrl\l;AiFYJA' ) ig %8%; 45) Jorge Alfaro (Williams) 103 2017-2019
eremy Chappe ount Airy . .

T66) Tyson Hichman (West Hendersonville) 44 2016 46) Justin Moose (Statesville) 102 1998-2001
Roy Lassiter (Raleigh Athens Drive) 44 1987
Matt Touchton (Mooresville) 44 1989
Tony Blake (Pisgah) 44 2004

Stephen Bickford (Green Hope) 44 2003
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INDIVIDUAL RECORDS
MOST ASSISTS, GAME

Raymond Fumo (Parkwood) 9
Scott Stone (Hickory) 8
Chris Varela (Fayetteville Pine Forest) 8
Lynn Welborn (Wilmington Hoggard) 7

Ryan Solle (Lee County) 7
MOST ASSISTS, SEASON
Reece Gery (Rosewood) 59 2022
Eduardo Cifuentes (Granville Central) 56 2019
Cory Morgan (Hickory) 49 1997
Noah Pressler (Blue Ridge) 48 2016
Ariel Nunez (Greene Central) 47 2021
Mason Kosik (Voyager) 46 2018
Kris Zorigan (Charlotte Catholic) 41 2000
Raymond Fumo (Parkwood) 41 2000
Jeff Brookman (Charlotte Catholic) 41 1992
Cory Morgan (Hickory) 41 1995
Todd Hodges (Hickory) 40 1997
Charlie Holt (Hickory) 39 1990
Ariel Nunez (Greene Central) 38 2022
Luis Amaya-Villa (Southern Vance) 38 2016
Joshua Lynch (Salisbury) 38 2015
Erick Lopez (Carver) 37 2024
Nathan Drake (Greene Central) 36 2021
Jose Zuniga (Wallace-Rose Hill) 35 2021
Thanh Vo (Hickory) 35 1986
Jack Lindley (Williams) 35 2008
Colby Geohagan (Dixon) 35 2009
Noah Ontjes (Raleigh Charter) 34 2016
David Franquiz (Hibriten) 33 2020
Tristian Chavez (R-S Central) 33 2019
Benjamin Lasky (East Carteret) 33 2016
Scott Haymond (Hickory) 33 1987
Brad Acosta (Swansboro) 33 1995
Logan Meadows (Asheville) 33 2000
Fonzie Flowers (Franklinton) 32 2021
Jorge Jimenez (Manteo 32 2016
Ian Walston (North Johnston) 32 2016
Lynn Welborn (Hoggard) 32 1974
Zack Sukkasem (Salisbury) 32 2013
MOST ASSISTS (CAREER)

Cory Morgan (Hickory) 163 1994-97
Noah Pressler (Blue Ridge) 118 2015-2018
Ariel Nunez (Greene Central) 112 2019-2022
Josh Dickerson (Roanoke Rapids) 109 1998-2001
Charlie Holt (Hickory) 107 1989-92
Thanh Vo (Hickory) 104 1983-86

Reece Gery (Rosewood)
Mason Kosik (Voyager)
Charlie Kiillebrew (Central Davidson) 87

Alex Rodriguez (Charles B. Aycock) 83
Rob Nance (Hickory) 81
Jeff Cummings (South Iredell) 80
Raymond Fumo (Parkwood) 79
Landon Medina (Mountain Heritage) 77
Scott Haymond (Hickory) 75

102 20-22 (ACT)
92 2015-2018

2010-13
2005-08
1988-91
1988-91

2000
2002-05
1985-88

16)

1)
T2)
T2)
T4)
T4)
6)
7)
8)

1)

2)

T3)
T3)
T3)
T6)
T6)
T8)
T8)

1
2)

1
2)

vs. West Stanly, 2000

vs. Alexander Central, 1988

vs. Cornerstone Academy, Oct. 21,2003(16-0)
vs. Charleston Winyah (SC), Sept.18, 1975

vs. Western Harnett, August 17, 2000

Zack Mansfield (Western Guilford) 73 1996-99
MOST SHUTOUTS (CAREER)

Travis Frazier (Pinecrest& Union Pines) 47 2004-2007
Alex Maslow (Charlotte Catholic) 44 1997-2000
Michael Young (Asheville) 44 1999-2002
Kevin Penrose (Charlotte Catholic) 43 2001-2003
Justin Gotchy (Hickory St. Stephens) 43

Blane Kingsmore, R-S Central 40 1997-2000
Jacob McGinnis (Voyager) 37 2017-2020
Brad Carpenter (New Bern) 33 1998-2001

MOST SHUTOUTS (SEASON)
Cayden Hill (Mount Airy) 21 2019
Kevin Penrose (Charlotte Catholic) 20 2003
Jacob McGinnis (Voyager) 19 2020
Michael Young (Asheville) 19 2001
Patrick Browne (T.C. Roberson) 19 2003
Josh Hopfer (Swansboro) 18 1990
Don Griffies (Broughton) 18 1987
Justin Gotchy, Hickory St. Stephens 17 2001
L.A. Brown, North Mecklenburg 17 2001
MOST SAVES (CAREER)

Daniel Sykes (Overhills)
Adam Kearns (Randleman)

1,125 2021-2024
925 2001-2005

MOST SAVES (SEASON)

Conner Fox (Alexander Central)
Daniel Sykes (Overhills)

385
337

2012
2023
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Official Stats began in 2024

Most Goals (Team)

1. Ragsdale (1991) 6
Providence (2000) 6
Cardinal Gibbons (2006) 6
Marvin Ridge (2013) 6
Christ the King (2022) 6

Most Goals (Individual)

1. Noah Barrett (Western Alamance, 2024) 3
Multiple 2

Most Assists (Individual)

1. Ibra Ndiaye (Wakefield, 2024) 2
Juan Macias (Asheboro, 2024) 2

Most Saves (Individual)

1. Jonathan Perez-Domnguez 9
(Southwestern Randolph, 2024)

2. Everardo Escalera (Hobbton, 2024) 8
Davison Sauls (Wakefield, 2024) 8

Most Shots (Team)

1. Mount Airy (2024) 25

Most Corners (Team)
1. Mount Airy (2024) 7
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OPEN CLASSIFICATION
1927 Winston-Salem RECORDS NOT AVAILABLE FROM 1939-1965 1977 Page & Sanderson (Co-Champ)
1928 Winston-Salem 1966 Camp Lejeune 1978 Sanderson
1929 RECORDS NOT AVAILABLE 1967 Fayetteville 1979 Page & Sanderson (Co-Champ)
1930 RECORDS NOT AVAILABLE 1968 East Mecklenburg 1980 Page
133% {ame_stgl\{vn 13?8 Fagt Mecdklenburg 1981 Sanderson
ewisville ndependence
1933 Lewisville 1971 South Mecklenburg 1325 Eindelislfl).rlll
1934 Mineral Springs 1972 Chapel Hill apet i
1935 Mineral Springs 1973 Ben Lippen (non-NCHSAA) 1984 Sanderson
1936 Kernersville 1974 Chapel Hill 1985 Sanderson
1937 Kernersville 1975 Ben Lippen (non-NCHSAA)
1938 Jamestown 1976 Ben Lippen (non-NCHSAA)
PLAY WENT TO TWO CLASSIFICATIONS IN 1986

4A 3A
1986 Sanderson Charlotte Catholic
1987 Athens Drive Charlotte Catholic

PLAY WENT TO THREE CLASSIFICATIONS IN 1988

4A 3A 1A/2A
1988 Sanderson High Point Central White Oak
1989 Sanderson South Iredell Mooresville
1990 Durham Jordan T.W. Andrews Swansboro
1991 Page Ragsdale Mooresville
1992 Providence Western Guilford Charlotte Catholic
1993 Athens Drive Ragsdale North Stanly
1994 Millbrook South Iredell Southwest Guilford
1995 Providence Ragsdale Swansboro
1996 Sanderson Wake Forest-Rolesville Swansboro
1997 Leesville Road White Oak Elkin
1998 Cary White Oak Swansboro
1999 Leesville Road R-S Central Swansboro
2000 Providence Asheville Swansboro

PLAY WENT TO FOUR CLASSIFICATIONS IN 1988

4A 3A 2A 1A
2001 Durham Jordan Hickory Charlotte Catholic Polk County
2002 Mount Tabor T.C. Roberson Swansboro Lejeune
2003 Athens Drive T.C. Roberson Charlotte Catholic Polk County
2004 Leesville Road White Oak Charlotte Catholic Jordan-Matthews
2005 Apex Jacksonville Wilkes Central Thomasville
2006 Broughton Lake Norman Cardinal Gibbons Dixon
2007 Broughton Lake Norman Newton-Conover NC Science & Math
2008 Myers Park Charlotte Catholic Cardinal Gibbons Topsail
2009 Page Marvin Ridge Shelby Hendersonville
2010 Durham Jordan Cardinal Gibbons Shelby Hendersonville
2011 Green Hope Cardinal Gibbons Salisbury NC Science & Math
2012 Green Hope Jacksonville Cuthbertson Southwest Onslow
2013 T.C. Roberson Marvin Ridge Salisbury Wallace-Rose Hill
2014 Reagan Cardinal Gibbons Newton-Conover Wallace-Rose Hill
2015 South Mecklenburg Weddington Salisbury Franklin Academy
2016 Green Hope Marvin Ridge First Flight Wallace-Rose Hill
2017 Cardinal Gibbons Chapel Hill Newton-Conover Bishop McGuinness
2018 Green Hope Chapel Hill Clinton Voyager Academy
2019 Wake Forest Walter M. Williams Dixon Franklin Academy
2020-21 Cardinal Gibbons Weddington Croatan Pine Lake Prep
2021 New Hanover Western Alamance Shelby Christ the King
2022 Cardinal Gibbons Hickory Owen Christ the King
2023 South Mecklenburg First Flight Franklin Academy Gray Stone Day
2024 Wakefield Western Alamance Clinton Mount Airy
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OPEN CLASSIFICATION RESULTS

YEAR
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985

YEAR
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020-21
2021
2022
2023
2024

SITE CHAMPION
Page Page
Sanderson Sanderson
Page Page

Chapel Hill Page

Page Sanderson
Sanderson Sanderson
Page Chapel Hill
Sanderson Sanderson

South Mecklenburg Sanderson

SITE

UNC-Chapel Hill
Athens Drive

Myers Park
Sanderson

East Mecklenburg
Sanderson
Providence

NC State

NC State

NC State

NC State

NC State

NC State

NC State

NC State

NC State

SAS Stadium, Cary
SAS Stadium, Cary
SAS Stadium, Cary
SAS Stadium, Cary
SAS Stadium, Cary
WRAL Center, Raleigh
Dail Stadium, NCSU
WakeMed Stad.., Cary
Dail Stadium, NCSU
WakeMed Stad., Cary
Dail Stadium, NCSU
Dail Stadium, NCSU
Dail Stadium, NCSU
Dail Stadium, NCSU
Dail Stadium, NCSU
Dail Stadium, NCSU
Dail Stadium, NCSU
Koka Booth Stad., Cary
Koka Booth Stad., Cary
Koka Booth Stad., Cary
MacPherson Stad. GBO
MacPherson Stad. GBO

CHAMPION
Sanderson
Athens Drive
Sanderson
Sanderson
C.E.]Jordan
Page
Providence
Athens Drive
Millbrook
Providence
Sanderson
Leesville Road
Cary

Leesville Road
Providence
C.E.Jordan
Mount Tabor
Athens Drive
Leesville Road
Apex
Broughton
Broughton
Myers Park
Page
C.E.Jordan
Green Hope
Green Hope
T.C. Roberson

Ronald Reagan
South Mecklenburg

Green Hope

Cardinal Gibbons

Green Hope
Wake Forest

Cardinal Gibbons

New Hanover

Cardinal Gibbons
South Mecklenburg

Mecklenburg Sportsplex Wakefield

RUNNER-UP
Sanderson

Sanderson
Chapel Hill
Page

Chapel Hill
Page

R.]. Reynolds

WUTWUTUINODN -

4A Championships
RUNNER-UP

R.J. Reynolds
Grimsley

Myers Park
Grimsley

East Mecklenburg
Sanderson
Sanderson
Grimsley

Page

Millbrook

East Mecklenburg
Mount Tabor

North Mecklenburg
Mount Tabor

Apex

Green Hope
Millbrook

Myers Park

East Mecklenburg 0
North Mecklenburg 1
North Mecklenburg 1
Grimsley

New Hanover
Green Hope
Myers Park
Myers Park
Myers Park
Sanderson
Broughton
Laney
Providence
Hough

Myers Park

R.J. Reynolds
Myers Park
Hough
Weddington
Apex Friendship
Marvin Ridge

WhERE R WWNSBEBNWNENNNNDSEDSWNNRENNEOOWWDS TN WS WDN WN NS
PR WONNOORRERNENRENRERRO

NP OODOORRODOORORFROOWN

East Mecklenburg

South Mecklenburg

CORRWROR R

(0T)

(4-3 PK)

(sd OT)
(0T)

(4-3, PK)

(0T)

(0T)

(6-5 PK)

(OT-TIE, CO-CHAMPS)
(0T)
(OT--TIE, CO-CHAMPS)

MVP

Clark Brisson, Sanderson
Roy Lassiter, Athens Drive
Jeffrey Ammons, Sanderson
Adam Stone, Sanderson

Dax Hill, Jordan

Richie Weber, Page

Scott Thomas, Providence
Brian Walker, Athens Drive
Andy Crawford, Millbrook
Jeff Ream, Providence

Mike Bucy, Sanderson

Josh Dickens, Leesville Road
Ben Eilers, Cary

McNeil Cronin, Mount Tabor
Matt Simcox, Providence
Juan Martinez-Alba, Jordan
Patrick Ayers, Mount Tabor
Jonathan Bui, Athens Drive
Kevin Lyons, Leesville Road
Matt Betts, Apex

Will Mackvick, Broughton
Brandon Haynes, Broughton
Justin Davis, Myers Park

Rob Lovejoy, Page

Bryan Roque, Jordan
Rodrigo Ortiz, Green Hope
Sam Bissette, Green Hope
Austin Stamey, T.C. Roberson
Ethan Wells, Reagan

Marco Garcia, S. Mecklenburg
Zach Curtis, Green Hope
Jackson Hollenbach, C.Gibbons
Sam Durand, Green Hope
Abdoulie Sanneh, Wake Forest
Luke Lillis, Cardinal Gibbons
Aidan Payne, New Hanover
Joseph Abdenour, C.Gibbons
Paul Northcutt, So. Meck.
Ibra Ndiaye, Wakefield
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YEAR
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992

1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020-21
2021
2022
2023
2024

YEAR
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007

SITE

UNC-Chapel Hill
Charlotte Catholic
High Point Central
Hibriten

T. W. Andrews
South Iredell
Western Guilford

NC State

NC State

NC State

NC State

NC State

NC State

NC State

NC State

NC State

Broughton, Raleigh
SAS Stadium, Cary

SAS Stadium, Cary

SAS Stadium, Cary

SAS Soccer Park, Cary
WRAL Center, Raleigh
Dail Stadium, NCSU
WakeMed Stadium, Cary
Dail Stadium, NCSU
WakeMed Stadium, Cary
Dail Stadium, NCSU
Dail Stadium, NCSU
Dail Stadium, NCSU
Dail Stadium, NCSU
Dail Stadium, NCSU
Dail Stadium, NCSU
Dail Stadium, NCSU
Koka Booth Stad., Cary
Koka Booth Stad., Cary
Koka Booths Stad., Cary
MacPherson Stad. GBO
MacPherson Stad. GBO
Mecklenburg Sportsplex

SITE

White Oak
Mooresville
Swansboro
Mooresville
Swansboro
Broughton
Broughton

NC State

NC State

NC State

NC State

NC State

NC State

NC State

SAS Stadium, Cary
SAS Stadium, Cary
SAS Stadium, Cary
SAS Stadium, Cary
SAS Soccer Park, Cary
WRAL Center, Raleigh

3A Championships
CHAMPION RUNNER-UP
Charlotte Catholic 2 Swansboro
Charlotte Catholic 1 High Point Central
High Point Central 2 Enka
South Iredell 3 Hibriten
T. W. Andrews 2 South Iredell
Ragsdale 6 South Iredell
Western Guilford 2 T. C. Roberson
Ragsdale 4 T. C. Roberson
South Iredell 2 Ragsdale
Ragsdale 1 Parkwood
Wake Forest-Roles. 3 T.C. Roberson
White Oak 3 Hickory
White Oak 4 Trinity
R-S Central 3 Southwest Guilford
Asheville 1 East Chapel Hill
Hickory 5 Walter Williams
T.C. Roberson 2 White Oak
T.C. Roberson 4 White Oak
White Oak 3 Asheville
Jacksonville 2 Mooresville
Lake Norman 1 Jacksonville
Lake Norman 4 Wilson Fike
Charlotte Catholic 1 Jacksonville
Marvin Ridge 2 Chapel Hill
Cardinal Gibbons 2 Hickory
Cardinal Gibbons 3 Charlotte Catholic
Jacksonville 2 Hickory
Marvin Ridge 6 Jacksonville
Cardinal Gibbons 5 Fred T. Foard
Weddington 2 Lee County
Marvin Ridge 1 Chapel Hill
Chapel Hill 2 A.C. Reynolds
Chapel Hill 1 Marvin Ridge
Williams 3 Charlotte Catholic
Weddington 2 New Hanover
Western Alamance 1 Hickory
Hickory 2 Jacksonville
First Flight 3 Hickory
Western Alamance 4 Asheboro

2A Championships

(1A & 2A Combined 1988-2000)

CHAMPION RUNNER-UP
White Oak 3 Mooresville
Mooresville 2 Swansboro
Swansboro 1 Charlotte Catholic
Mooresville 1 Swansboro
Charlotte Catholic 1 Swansboro
North Stanly 2 Southwest Guilford
Southwest Guilford 2 Charlotte Catholic
Swansboro 4 Charlotte Catholic
Swansboro 2 Charlotte Catholic
Elkin 2 Western Alamance
Swansboro 2 Charlotte Catholic
Swansboro 4 Charlotte Catholic
Swansboro 2 Charlotte Catholic
Charlotte Catholic 1 Swansboro
Swansboro 4 Charlotte Catholic
Charlotte Catholic 3 Swansboro
Charlotte Catholic 2 Swansboro
Wilkes Central 4 Cardinal Gibbons
Cardinal Gibbons 6 Mount Pleasant
Newton-Conover 1 Cardinal Gibbons

PNOORKRk OO

WORORPRNOOOOQOUIRRPRRPPRPRONORNOOWORREPNRFRPRORFPW

SQCWWROROOORRPRPROROOOOOOO

(3-2 PK)

(0T)

(4-2 PK)
(sd OT)
(0T)
(sdOT)

(0T)

(0T)
(0T)

(0T)

(0T)

(0T)

(5-3 PK)

MVP
(1A/2A/3A Combined 86-87)

Bill Mayer, High Point Central
Mike Cummings, S. Iredell
Brian Perryman, HP Andrews
Dan Alfare, Ragsdale

Luke Jamroz & Troy Frederickson
(Co-MVP’s) Western Guilford
Wes Miller, Ragsdale

Bobby Cummings, S. Iredell
Kenny Gregson, Ragsdale
Adam Bostic, WF-Rolesville
Chris Brammer, White Oak
Mike Stroff, White Oak

Will Matthews, R-S Central
Coleman Hall, Asheville
Graham Auten, Hickory
Brian Fitzmaurice, TCR
Caleb Alexander, TCR

Devan Carroll, White Oak
Adam Cunningham, JHS
Allen Lomax, Lake Norman
Matt Foxx, Lake Norman
Sutton Porter, Ch. Catholic
Matt Risher, Marvin Ridge
Josh Schramme, C. Gibbons
Ade Taiwo, Cardinal Gibbons
Chris Tziatzos, Jacksonville
Kyle Enoch, Marvin Ridge
Cooper Duplantis, C. Gibbons
Mitchell Van Dyne, Weddington
Brandon Young, Marvin Ridge
Ryan Smith, Chapel Hill
Kalvin Matishack, Chapel Hill
Ramiro Vera, Williams

Jacob Wells, Weddington

Ian Bacchus, W. Alamance
Braeden McCourt, Hickory
Colin Rhodes, First Flight
Noah Barrett, W. Alamance

MVP

Corey Taylor, White Oak

Matt Touchton, Mooresville
Josh Hopfer, Swansboro

Rob Hancock, Mooresville
Brendan O’Donnell, Ch. Catholic
Ben Parry, North Stanly
Nathan Stevens, SW Guilford
Sean Hawley, Swansboro
Bryan Salmons, Swansboro
Kenneth Byrd, Elkin

Joey Ellington, Swansboro
Joey Ellington, Swansboro
Ben Lucas, Swansboro

Aaron Blais, Ch. Catholic
Chris Mobley, Swansboro
Kevin Penrose, Ch. Catholic
Andrew Immel, Char. Catholic
Kevin Mazariegos, Wilkes Cen.
Seph Babbington, Car. Gibbons
Bryan George, New.-Conover
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2008
YEAR
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020-21
2021
2022

2023
2024

YEAR
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020-21
2021
2022
2023
2024

Dail Stadium, NCSU

SITE

WakeMed Stadium, Cary
Dail Stadium, NCSU
WakeMed Stadium, Cary
Dail Stadium, NCSU
Dail Stadium, NCSU
Dail Stadium, NCSU
Dail Stadium, NCSU
Dail Stadium, NCSU
Dail Stadium, NCSU
Dail Stadium, NCSU
Koka Booth Stad., Cary
Koka Booth Stad., Cary
Koka Booth Stad., Cary
MacPherson Stad. GBO
MacPherson Stad. GBO
Mecklenburg Sportsplex

SITE

NC State

SAS Stadium, Cary
SAS Stadium, Cary
SAS Stadium, Cary
SAS Stadium, Cary
SAS Soccer Park, Cary
WRAL Center, Raleigh
Dail Stadium, NCSU
WakeMed Stadium, Cary
Dail Stadium, NCSU

WakeMed Stadium, Cary N.C. Science & Math

Dail Stadium, NCSU
Dail Stadium, NCSU
Dail Stadium, NCSU
Dail Stadium, NCSU
Dail Stadium, NCSU
Dail Stadium, NCSU
Dail Stadium, NCSU
Koka Booth Stad., Cary
Koka Booth Stad., Cary
Koka Booth Stad., Cary
MacPherson Stad. GBO
MacPherson Stad. GBO
Mecklenburg Sportsplex

Cardinal Gibbons 5 Shelby
2A Championships (Continued)

CHAMPION RUNNER-UP
Shelby 2 Northwood
Shelby 3 East Duplin
Salisbury 3 Carrboro
Cuthbertson 4 Carrboro
Salisbury 2 First Flight
Newton-Conover 2 First Flight
Salisbury 3 Washington
First Flight 4 Chase
Newton-Conover 1 First Flight
Clinton 2 Newton-Conover
Dixon 4 East Lincoln
Croatan 4 Hibriten
Shelby 1 Greene Central
Owen 1 Clinton
Franklin Academy 5 C.S. Davidson
Clinton 3 SW Randolph

1A Championships
CHAMPION RUNNER-UP
Polk County Durham Sch. of Arts
Lejeune Albemarle
Polk County Dixon
Jordan-Matthews Lejeune
Thomasville Manteo
Dixon Polk County
N.C. Science & Math East Montgomery
Topsail Albemarle
Hendersonville Dixon
Hendersonville N.C. Science & Math

Hendersonville

Southwest Onslow Lake Norman Charter
Wallace-Rose Hill North Moore
Wallace-Rose Hill East Surry

Franklin Academy
Wallace-Rose Hill
Bishop McGuinness
Voyager Academy
Franklin Academy
Pine Lake Prep
Christ the King
Christ the King
Gray Stone Day
Mount Airy

C.S. of Davidson
Bishop McGuinness
Franklin Academy
C.S. of Davidson
Christ the King
Franklin Academy
Voyager Academy
Rosewood
Hobbton

Hobbton
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(7-6 PK)
(sdOT)

(0T)
(5-3 PK)
(4-3 PK)

(7-6 PK)

(sd OT)

(4-3 PK)

(sd OT)

(0T)

Daniel Montero, C. Gibbons

MVP

Jerry Zeller, Shelby

Seth Crow, Shelby

Emmy Turcios, Salisbury
Thomas Vigdor, Cuthbertson
Bobby Cardelle, Salisbury
Francisco Tapia, New.-Conover
Landon Goodman, Salisbury
Tommy Scott, First Flight
Francisco Tapia, New.-Conover
Parker Norris, Clinton
Matthew Hardison, Dixon
Travis Garner-McGraw, Croatan
Eli Wilbanks, Shelby

Davis Kendall, Owen

Nick Fitzgerald, Franklin Aca.
Brandt Sumner, Clinton

MVP

Matthew Corn, Polk County
David Perez, Lejeune
Trabert Allen, Polk County
Octavio Hernandez, ]-M
Walter Cruz, Thomasville
Justin Oliver, Dixon

Ken Addison, NCSSM
Candon Rusin, Topsail
Brayan Aguirre, Hendersonville
Brayan Aguirre, Hendersonville
Ibukun Ademoyero, NCSSM
Nicholas Matics, SW Onslow
Viktor Hansson, Wallace-RH
Kenny Sevilla, WRH

Nick Hughes, Franklin Acad.
Victor Espinoza, Wallace-RH
Brad Standen, B. McGuinness
Cole Scarantino, Voyager Acad.
Max Bademian, Franklin Acad.
Jayden Deku, Pine Lake Prep
Marcos Frias, CTK

Drew Hansen, CTK
Desmond Bullard, GSD
Angel Ortiz-Osorno, MA



< MEN’S SOCCER CHAMPIONSHIP APPEARANCES '

Class School App. W L T % LastApp. Class School App. W L T % LastApp.
3A A.C. Reynolds 1 0 1 0 .000 2017 1A Lejeune 2 1 1 0 .500 2004
1A Albemarle 2 0 2 0 .000 2008 1A Manteo 1 0 1 0 .000 2005
3A Andrews, TW. 1 1 0 0 1.000 1990 3A Marvin Ridge 5 3 2 0 .600 2024
4A Apex 2 1 1 0 .500 2005 4A Millbrook 3 1 2 0 .333 2002
4A Apex Friendship 1 0 1 0 .000 2023 1/2,3A Mooresville 4 2 2 0 .500 2005
3A Asheboro 1 0 1 0 .000 2024 1A Mount Airy 1 1 0 0 1000 2024
4A,3A  Asheville 2 1 1 0 .500 2004 2A Mount Pleasant 1 0 1 0 .000 2006
4A Athens Drive 3 3 0 0 1000 2003 4A Mount Tabor 3 1 2 0 .333 2002
1A Bishop McGuinness 2 1 1 0 1.000 2017 4A Myers Park 8 1 7 0 .125 2020
4A Broughton 3 2 1 0 .667 2014 1A N.C.Science&Math 3 2 1 0 .667 2011
2,3,4A Cardinal Gibbons 10 8 2 0 .714 2022 4A,3A  New Hanover 3 1 2 0 .333 2021
2A Carrboro 2 0 2 0 .000 2012 2A Newton-Conover 4 3 1 0 .750 2017
4A Cary 1 1 0 0 1000 1998 4A North Mecklenburg 3 0 3 0 .000 2006
4A,3A  Chapel Hill 7 3 4 0 429 2018 1A North Moore 1 0 1 0 .000 2013
1/2,2,3A Charlotte Catholic 18 7 10 0 412 2019 1A/2A  North Stanly 1 1 0 0 1000 1993
2A Chase 1 0 1 0 .000 2016 2A Northwood 1 0 1 0 .000 2009
1A Christ the King 3 2 1 0 .667 2022 2A Owen 1 1 0 0 1000 2022
2A Clinton 3 2 1 0 .667 2024 4A Page 8 3 3 2 .500 2009
1A C..S. Davidson 3 0 3 0 .000 2023 3A Parkwood 1 0 1 0 .000 1995
2A Croatan 1 1 0 0 1000 2020 1A Pine Lake Prep 1 1 0 0 1000 2020
2A Cuthbertson 1 1 0 0 1000 2012 1A Polk County 3 2 1 0 .667 2006
1A,2A  Dixon 4 2 2 0 .500 2019 4A Porter Ridge 1 0 1 0 .000 2016
1A Durham S.A. 1 0 1 0 .000 2001 4A Providence 3 3 0 0 1.000 2000
3A East Chapel Hill 1 0 1 0 .000 2000 3A R-S Central 1 1 0 0 1000 1999
2A East Duplin 1 0 1 0 .000 2010 4A RJ. Reynolds 3 0 3 0 .000 2019
2A East Lincoln 1 0 1 0 .000 2019 3A Ragsdale 4 3 1 0 .750 1995
4A East Mecklenburg 4 0 4 0 .000 2004  4A Reagan, Ronald 1 1 0 0 1000 2014
1A EastMontgomery 1 0 1 0 .000 2007 3A,4A  Roberson, T.C. 6 3 3 0 .00 2013
1A East Surry 1 0 1 0 .000 2014 1A Rosewood 1 0 1 0 .000 2022
1A/2A  Elkin 1 1 0 0 1.000 1997 2A Salisbury 3 3 0 0 1000 2015
3A Enka 1 0 1 0 .000 1988 4A Sanderson 14 9 3 2 714 2013
3A Fike, Ralph L. 1 0 1 0 .000 2007 2A Shelby 4 3 1 0 .750 2021
2A First Flight 5 2 3 0 .400 2023 3A South Iredell 4 2 2 0 .500 1994
3A Foard, Fred T. 1 0 1 0 .000 2014 4A South Mecklenburg 3 2 1 0 .667 2023
1A Franklin Academy 5 3 2 0 .600 2023 1/2,3A Southwest Guilford 3 1 2 0 .333 1999
1A Gray Stone Day 1 1 0 0 1000 2023 1/2,2A SouthwestOnslow 1 1 0 0 1.000 2012
4A Green Hope 6 4 2 0 .667 2017 2A Southwest Randolph1 0 1 0 .000 2024
2A Greene Central 1 0 1 0 .000 2021 1/2,2A Swansboro 14 7 7 0 .500 2004
4A Grimsley 4 0 4 0 .000 2007 1A Thomasville 1 1 0 0 1000 2005
1A Hendersonville 3 2 1 0 .67 2011 1A Topsail 1 1 0 0 1000 2008
3A,2A  Hibriten 2 0 2 0 .000 2020 3A Trinity 1 0 1 0 .000 1998
3A Hickory 7 2 5 0 .286 2023 1A Voyager Academy 2 1 1 0 .500 2021
3A High PointCentral 1 1 0 0 1.000 1988 3A,4A  Wake Forest-Rolesvile2 2 0 0 1.000 2019
1A Hobbton 2 0 2 0 .000 2024 4A Wakefield 1 1 0 0 1000 2024
4A Hough 2 0 2 0 .000 2021 1A Wallace-RoseHill 3 3 0 0 1.000 2016
3A Jacksonville 6 2 4 0 .333 2022 2A Washington 1 0 1 0 .000 2015
1A Jordan-Matthews 1 1 0 0 1.000 2004 3A,4A Weddington 3 2 1 0 .667 2022
4A Jordan, C.E. 3 3 0 0 1.000 2010 1A/2A  WesternAlamance 3 2 1 0 .667 2024
3A Lake Norman 2 2 0 0 1000 2007 3A Western Guilford 1 1 0 0 1.000 1992
1A Lake Norman Charterl 0 1 0 .000 2012 1/2,3A White Oak 6 4 2 0 .667 2004
4A Laney 1 0 1 0 .000 2015 2A Wilkes Central 1 1 0 0 1000 2005
3A Lee Senior 1 0 1 0 .000 2015 3A Williams, Walter 2 1 1 0 .500 2019
4A Leesville Road 3 3 0 0 1.000 2004



Year
1977

1978
1979

1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023
2024

MEN’S SOCCER CHAMPIONSHIPS

State Champion
Greensboro Page (tie)
Raleigh Sanderson (tie)
Raleigh Sanderson
Greensboro Page (tie)
Raleigh Sanderson (tie)
Greensboro Page
Raleigh Sanderson
Raleigh Sanderson
Chapel Hill

Raleigh Sanderson
Raleigh Sanderson
Raleigh Sanderson
Raleigh Athens Drive
Raleigh Sanderson
Raleigh Sanderson
Durham Jordan
Greensboro Page
Charlotte Providence
Raleigh Athens Drive
Raleigh Millbrook
Charlotte Providence
Raleigh Sanderson
Raleigh Leesville Road
Cary

Raleigh Leesville Road
Charlotte Providence
Durham Jordan
W-Salem Mount Tabor
Raleigh Athens Drive
Raleigh Leesville Road
Apex

Raleigh Broughton
Raleigh Broughton
Charlotte Myers Park
Greensboro Page
Durham Jordan

Cary Green Hope

Cary Green Hope
Asheville T.C. Roberson
Pfafftown Ronald Reagan
South Mecklenburg
Green Hope

Cardinal Gibbons
Green Hope

Wake Forest

Cardinal Gibbons

New Hanover
Cardinal Gibbons
South Mecklenburg
Wakefield

Champions, Records, Head Coach & Conference

Open and 4A Champions
Record Head Coach
12-2-1 Zack Osborne
14-1-3 Bob Catapano
19-2 Bob Catapano
17-1-2 Zack Osborne
18-1-1 Bob Catapano
20-1 Zack Osborne
19-1 Bob Catapano
18-2-2 Bob Catapano
Larry Bosc
20-0-1 Bob Catapano
21-0 Bob Catapano
22-0-1 Bob Catapano
18-6-1 Greg Welsh
20-2-3 Bob Catapano
23-1 Bob Catapano
21-3-3 Steve Turner
24-1-1 Zack Osborne
24-1-1 Bob Bowen
21-2-2 Greg Welsh
21-5 Danny Wilkins
20-6 Bob Bowen
20-1-1 Bob Catapano
23-5-1 Paul Dinkenor
21-3-2 Dick Berry
27-0-1 Paul Dinkenor
22-1-3 Bob Bowen
23-2-2 Steve Turner
22-0-4 Keith Donnelly
22-2-3 Chris Barefoot
16-6-2 Jeff Costa
23-0-1 Kevin Todd
26-1 Izzy Hernandez
28-0-1 Izzy Hernandez
25-0 Bucky McCarley
22-0-2 Mohamed Jaziri
25-0 Steve Turner
25-1 Andrew Chadwick
24-2 Richard Huxford
27-0-2 Rob Wilcher
25-3 Paul Hicks
23-0-2 Eric White
28-1 David Corsbie
23-0-2 Tim Healy
23-2-1 David Corsbie
21-1-2 Rick Pittarelli
14-2-1 Tim Healy
26-0-1 T.J. Rennie
18-5-3 Greg Mader
17-6-3 Eric White
24-4 Tony Calabria

Conference
Division 8
Division 5
Division 5
Division 8
Division 5
Division 8
Cap Eight
Cap Eight

Big Six

Cap Eight
Cap Nine

Cap Nine

Cap Nine

Cap Nine

Cap Five
PAC-Six
Metro
Southwestern
Cap Seven
Cap Seven
Southwestern
Cap Seven
Cap Eight
Tri-Seven

Cap Eight
Southwestern
PAC-Six
Metro

Cap Six

Cap Six

Tri Seven

Cap Seven
Cap Seven
Southwestern
Metro
PAC-Six
Tri-Nine
Tri-Nine
Mountain Athletic
Central Piedmont
So Meck 8
Southwest Wake
Cap Seven
Triangle Six
Northern

Cap Seven
Mideastern
Cap Six

South Meck
Northern Athletic



Year

1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023
2024

MEN’S SOCCER CHAMPIONSHIPS

State Champion
Charlotte Catholic
Charlotte Catholic
High Point Central
South Iredell

High Point Andrews
Jamestown Ragsdale
Western Guilford
Jamestown Ragsdale
South Iredell
Jamestown Ragsdale
Wake Forest-Rolesville
Jacksonville White Oak
Jacksonville White Oak
R-S Central

Asheville

Hickory

T.C. Roberson

T.C. Roberson
Jacksonville White Oak
Jacksonville

Lake Norman

Lake Norman
Charlotte Catholic
Marvin Ridge

Cardinal Gibbons
Cardinal Gibbons
Jacksonville

Marvin Ridge
Cardinal Gibbons
Weddington

Marvin Ridge

Chapel Hill

Chapel Hill

Walter M. Williams
Weddington

Western Alamance
Hickory

First Flight

Western Alamance

Champions, Records, Head Coach & Conference

Record
21-1

20-3-1
19-2-1
20-0-3
20-5-1
23-3-2
23-2-1
17-4-3
20-3-3
21-2-2
24-3-1
23-2-2
26-3
26-0-1
25-2-2
28-0
25-2-1
16-6-1
16-7-1
27-0
29-0
24-1-1
22-2-1
23-1-2
24-2-1
26-1
22-1-1
23-2-1
20-1-2
24-3
23-4-1
22-3-1
26-3-0
16-1-1
19-5-1
22-2-3
22-0-1
25-1

3A Champions

Head Coach

Bill Finneyfrock
Bill Finneyfrock
Pete Chumbley
Greg Crowley
Sandy Dalton
Brien Braswell
George Kennedy
Brien Braswell
Alan Hutchens
Brien Braswell
Chuck Hess
Jerry Riggs
Jerry Riggs

Rich Dominguez
Mike Flowe
Steve Morgan
Rob Wilcher
Rob Wilcher
Buddy Carroll
David Miller
Dane Perry

Jon Mertes
Oscar Del Pino
Ray Fumo

Tim Healy

Tim Healy
David Miller
Jason Zak

Tim Healy
Powell Williams
Jason Zak

Jason Curtis
Jason Curtis
Jeremy Krist
George Limbanovnos
Camden Brooks
Brian Jillings
Juan Ramirez
Camden Brooks

Conference
Piedmont Soccer
Piedmont Soccer
Tri-County
Foothills
Piedmont Athletic
Piedmont Athletic
Triad

Mid Piedmont
Foothills

Mid Piedmont
Triangle

Coastal

Coastal
Southwestern
Mountain Athletic
Southwestern Foothills
Mountain Athletic
Mountain Athletic
Mideastern
Mideastern

North Piedmont
North Piedmont
Queen City
Southern Carolina
Carolina Six
Carolina Six
Coastal

Southern Carolina
Big Eight
Southern Carolina
Southern Carolina
Big Eight

Big Eight
Mid-Piedmont 3A
Southern Carolina 3A
Central 3A
Western Foothills 3A
NE Coastal
Central 3A



Year

1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000

Year
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023
2024

Year

2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023
2024

MEN’S SOCCER CHAMPIONSHIPS

State Champion
Jacksonville White Oak
Mooresville
Swansboro
Mooresville
Charlotte Catholic
North Stanly
Southwest Guilford
Swansboro
Swansboro

Elkin

Swansboro
Swansboro
Swansboro

State Champion
Charlotte Catholic
Swansboro
Charlotte Catholic
Charlotte Catholic
Wilkes Central
Cardinal Gibbons
Newton-Conover
Cardinal Gibbons
Shelby

Shelby

Salisbury
Cuthbertson
Salisbury
Newton-Conover
Salisbury

First Flight
Newton-Conover
Clinton

Dixon

Croatan

Shelby

Owen

Franklin Academy
Clinton

State Champion
Polk County
Lejeune

Polk County
Jordan-Matthews
Thomasville

Dixon

N.C. Science and Math
Topsail
Hendersonville
Hendersonville
N.C. Science and Math
Southwest Onslow
Wallace-Rose Hill
Wallace-Rose Hill
Franklin Academy
Wallace-Rose Hill
Bishop McGuinness
Voyager Academy
Franklin Academy
Pine Lake Prep
Christ the King
Christ the King
Gray Stone Day
Mount Airv

Champions, Records, Head Coach & Conference
1A/2A Champions

Record
23-3-1
17-2-2
26-0-1
23-3
26-0
19-1-1
18-6-3
24-3-1
17-6-2
18-4
22-3-2
23-0-1
23-1-3

Record
21-3-2
26-2
23-2-1
24-2-3
19-2-1
26-2
22-6
24-2-2
23-3-1
22-3-2
24-1-1
23-3-2
27-1
26-1
27-0-2
21-0-2
27-0-2
26-1
25-1-1
18-0-0
23-1-2
22-2-1
19-4-3
28-2

Record
17-6-4
13-11-3
19-5
21-3-2
17-5-2
14-5-2
19-4-1
17-5
20-4-1
26-2-1
17-2-1
14-2-2
23-3

2A Champions

1A Champions

Head Coach
Colon Ballance
Steve Stith
Bob Vroom
Steve Stith
Don Downs
Bob Parry
Michael Thorn
Bob Vroom
Bob Vroom
Bob Arthur
Bob Vroom
Bob Vroom
Bob Vroom

Head Coach
Gary Hoilett
Bob Vroom
Gary Hoilett
Gary Hoilett
Michael Sloan
Tim Healy
Angelo Palazzi
Tim Healy
David Steeves
David Steeves
Matt Parrish
Nelson Garner
Matt Parrish
Angelo Palozzi
Matt Parrish
Juan Ramirez
Angelo Palozzi
Brad Spell
Kevin Hart
Paul Slater
David Steeves
William Morrison
Justin Bailey
Brad Spell

Head Coach
Frank Ridlehoover
Thomas Lloyd
Lennox Charles
Paul Cuadros
Robert Yates
Kevin Hicks
Henry Gallagher
Gordon Stanisic
Freddy Oviedo
Freddy Oviedo
Henry Gallagher
John Sweeney
Michael Graybar
Michael Graybar
John Crosland
Michael Graybar
Neil Hodges
Tim Leonard
Justin Bailey
Paul Ebenhoeh
Mark P. DiPietro
Mark P. DiPietro
Bradley Harrington
Codv Atkins

Conference

East Central
Southern District 7
Coastal Plains
Southern District 7
Rocky River
Yadkin Valley
Mid-State

Coastal Plains
Coastal Plains
Northwest

East Central

East Central

East Central

Conference

Rocky River

East Central

Rocky River

Rocky River
Mountain Valley
Mid-State

Catawba Valley
Mid-State

South Mountain
South Mountain
Central Carolina
Rocky River

Central Carolina
Southern District 7
Central Carolina
Northeastern Coastal
South Fork

East Central

Coastal 8 1A/2A
Coastal 8 1A/2A
Southern Piedmont
Western Highlands
Super Six
Southeastern Athletic

Conference
Southern Foothills
Coastal Plains
Southern Foothills
Yadkin Valley
Yadkin Valley
Coastal Plains
Mid-State 1A/2A
Coastal Plains
Western Highlands
Western Highlands
Carolina 12
Coastal Plains
Four County

Four County

North Central Ath
Four County
Northwest

North Central Ath.
North Central Ath.
PAC7 1A

Catawba Shores Ath.
Catawba Shores Ath.
Yadkin Valley
Northwest



School App
Albemarle 23
Alexander Cent. 13
Alleghany 2
Andrews 5
Andrews, TW. 16
Apex 36
Apex Friendship 8
Ardrey Kell 16
Ascend Leaders. 2
Ashbrook 23

Ashe Central 1
Ashe County 16

Asheboro 21
Asheville 42
Ashley 19
Athens Drive 27
Atkins 15

Avery County 20
Aycock, C.B. 22
Ayden-Grifton 7
Bandys 14
Bartlett Yancey 7
Bear Grass Char. 8
Beddingfield 19
Berry Academy 3
Bessemer City 1
Bethany Comm. 3
Bishop McGuinness 17

Blue Ridge 15
Bradford Prep 3

Brevard 24
Britt, Jack 20
Broughton 27
Brown, A.L. 12
Bunker Hill 4

Bunn 18
Burns 6

Butler 12

Byrd, Douglas 1
Camden County 22

Cape Fear 15
Cape Hatteras 26
Cardinal Gibbons20
Carrboro 17
Carson, Jesse 7

Carver 6

Cary 20

Cedar Ridge 14
Central Academy 13
Central Cabarrus 22
Central Davidson 10
Chapel Hill 45
Charlotte Catholic 38
Chase 9
Chatham Central 1
Chatham Charter 3
Cherokee 3
Cherryville 5
Christ the King 6
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Last
2023
2024
2024
2011
2015
2022
2024
2024
2024
2024
1997
2023
2024
2024
2024
2023
2024
2024
2024
2013
2024
2013
2024
2019
2012
2021
2024
2024
2023
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2016
2024
2024
2021
1986
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2023
2024
2023
2018
2024
2024
2017
2014
2022
2016
2022
2024

Through 2024

PCT School App
0.395 Clayton 24
0.133 Cleveland 11
0.000 Clinton 23
0.167 Clover Garden 4
0.444 Columbia 1
0.578 C.S. Davidson 12
0.619 Concord 22
0.568 Conley, D.H. 21
0.000 Corinth Holders 10
0.410 Cornerstone Ch. 5
0.000 Corvian Comm. 4
0.360 Cox Mill 14
0.475 Cramer, Stuart 5
0.571 Crest

0.537 Creswell 1
0.579 Croatan 21
0.250 Cummings 7
0.429 Currituck 22
0.353 Cuthbertson 14
0.300 Davie County 2
0.176 Dixon 33
0.125 Draughn 5
0.000 Dudley 3
0.174 DSA 22
0.250 East Bladen 21
0.000 East Burke 8
0.250 East Carteret 14
0.696 East Chapel Hill 29
0.318 East Columbus 9
0.727 East Davidson 17
0.368 East Duplin 18
0.130 East Forsyth 38
0.653 East Gaston 9
0.294 East Henderson 19
0.000 East Lincoln 20
0.357 East Mecklenburg 27
0.000 East Montgomery18
0.200 East Rowan 3
0.000 East Rutherford 5
0.405 East Surry 9
0.211 East Wake 14
0.188 East Wake Acad. 18
0.862 East Wilkes 7
0.685 Eastern Alamance 22
0.417 Eastern Guilford 6
0.455 Eastern Randolph12
0.474 Eastern Wayne 16
0.333 Elkin 29
0.606 Enka 31
0.333 Enloe 18
0.375 Eno River Acad. 4
0.632 Erwin 10
0.780 Excelsior 3
0.500 Falls Lake Acad 7
0.000 Farmville Central 8
0.250 Fike 28
0.000 First Flight 21
0.000 Forbush 33
0.826 Forest Hills 22

w

29
32

10
30
39
20
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Last

2024
2022
2024
2024
2022
2024
2024
2023
2022
2024
2024
2024
2023
2016
2016
2024
2021
2024
2023
2011
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2019
2022
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2021
2024
2024
2019
2018
2011
2024
2023
2024
2024
2023
2022
2015
2024
2014
2024
2024
2024
2024
2022
2024
2024
2023
2022
2024
2024
2024

@ MEN’S SOCCER ALL-TIME PLAYOFF RECORDS

PCT

0.385
0.450
0.667
0.000
0.000
0.727
0.500
0.400
0.444
0.286
0.333
0.517
0.500
0.250
0.000
0.524
0.000
0.371
0.611
0.000
0.628
0.167
0.000
0.542
0.475
0.200
0.481
0.532
0.100
0.320
0.617
0.457
0.000
0.345
0.600
0.591
0.526
0.000
0.000
0.471
0.440
0.438
0.000
0.405
0.250
0.294
0.529
0.517
0.475
0.471
0.636
0.286
0.571
0.417
0.111
0.417
0.756
0.484
0.389



School App
Forestview 25
Franklin 18
Franklin Acad 13
Franklinton 22
Fred T. Foard 20
Freedom 26
Fuquay-Varina = 22
Garinger 15
Garner 11
Gates 10
Gates County 1
Glenn 19
Goldsboro 3
Graham 17

Granville Central 11
Gray Stone Day 17
Gray’s Creek 16
Green Hope 24

Green Level 3

Greene Central 19
Grimsley 32
Harding 7

Harnett Central 28
Havelock 15
Hayesville 14

Heide Trask 9
Henderson Coll. 6
Hendersonville 33

Heritage 12
Hertford County 11
Hibriten 34
Hickory 41

Hickory Ridge 16
High Point Cent. 31
Highland Tech 17

Highlands 22
Hobbton 18
Hoggard 31
Hoke 16
Holly Springs 13
Holmes 22
Hopewell 13
Hough 14
Hunt 30

Hunter Huss 13
Independence 12
Jackson Day 1

Jacksonville 41
Jamesville 3
Jefferson, Thomas12
Jones 2
Jordan 42

Jordan Matthews 23
Kenan, James 24
Kestrel Heights 3
Kings Mountain 14
Kinston 4
KIPP Pride 4
Knightdale 6
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Last
2024
2023
2024
2024
2024
2021
2023
2024
2023
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0.479 Lake Norman 23
0.419 Lake Norman Ch.11
0.800 Lakewood 9
0.290 Laney 20
0.545 Langtree Charter 4
0.350 Ledford 27
0.421 Lee County 20
0.318 Leesville Road 24
0.214 Lejeune 27
0.091 Lexington 16
0.000 Lincoln Charter 10
0.441 Lincolnton 21
0.000 Louisburg 12
0.190 Lumberton 27
0.353 Madison 16 5
0.579 Maiden 4
0.304 Mallard Creek 12
0.780 Manteo 31
0.400 Marvin Ridge 18
0.513 Mattamuskeet 2
0.584 McDowell 7
0.125 McMichael 14
0.404 Middle Creek 11
0.286 Midway 10
0.125 Millbrook 28
0.182 Mitchell 6
0.333 Monroe 23
0.597 Montgomery C. 6
0.520 Mooresville 31
0.000 Morehead 17
0.600 Mount Airy 20
0.685 Mount Pleasant 16
0.360 Mount Tabor 34
0.426 Mountain Heritagel3
0.393 Mtn. Island Ch. 7
0.488 Murphy 16
0.591 Myers Park 39
0.592 Nash Central 2
0.238 NC Leadership 4
0.536 NCSSM-Durham 30
0.154 NCSSM-Morganton2
0.235 NE Carolina Prep 1
0.720 Neuse Charter 6
0.565 New Bern 33
0.235 New Hanover 30
0.400 Newton-Conover 23
0.000 North Brunswick 12
0.719 North Buncombe 18
0.000 North Davidson 21
0.684 North Duplin =~ 5
0.500 North Duplin =~ 1
0.541 North Edgecombe 1
0.667 North Forsyth 24
0.667 North Gaston 5
0.000 North Henderson 18
0.125 North Iredell 18
0.200 North Johnston 22
0.000 North Lenoir 20
0.333 North Lincoln 8
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m MEN’S SOCCER ALL-TIME PLAYOFF RECORDS
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0.656
0.633
0.182
0.600
0.714
0.500
0.556
0.625
0.413
0.360
0.583
0.533
0.294
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0.000
0.421
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0.000
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0.222
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0.000
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0.000
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0.733
0.143
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0.375
0.000
0.000
0.467
0.167
0.333
0.280
0.405
0.259
0.333



Through 2023

School App w L T Last PCT School App w L T Last PCT

North Mecklenburg30 32 30 0 2023 0.516 Richlands 28 36 28 0 2024 0.563
North Moore 21 29 21 0 2024 0.580 Richmond Co 20 2 20 0 2020 0.091
North Pitt 12 6 12 0 2024 0.333 River Mill Acad 7 7 7 0 2024 0.500
North Rowan 5 1 0 2024 0.167 Riverside-Durham 19 6 19 0 2024 0.240
North Stanly 14 5 13 0 2015 0.278 Riverside-Martin 10 4 10 0 2022 0.286
North Stokes 1 0 1 0 2001  0.000 Roanoke Rapids 31 37 31 0 2024  0.544
North Surry 6 0 6 0 2023 0.000 Roberson, T.C. 41 75 38 0 2023 0.664
North Wilkes 4 0 4 0 2022 0.000 Robinson, .M. 18 12 18 0 2024 0.400
Northeast Guilford 20 13 20 0 2022 0.394 Rockingham 5 0 5 0 2015 0.000
Northeastern 24 7 24 0 2023 0.226 Rocky Mount 16 11 16 0 2021  0.407
Northern Durham 17 11 17 0 2022 0.393 Rolesville 1 1 1 0 2024 0.500
Northern Guilford 15 19 14 0 2023 0.576 Rose, J.H. 34 17 34 0 2024 0.333
Northern Nash 14 3 14 0 2024  0.176 Rosewood 22 24 22 0 2024  0.522
Northern Vance 13 3 13 0 2014  0.188 Roxboro Comm. 6 0 6 0 2023 0.000
Northside (Jax) 13 0 13 0 2024 0.000 Salisbury 33 58 31 0 2024 0.652
Northside (Pinetown) 1 0 1 0 2016 0.000 Sanderson 41 83 29 2 2023 0.728
NW Cabarrus 26 18 26 0 2024 0.409 Sanford, Terry 35 58 35 0 2024 0.624
NW Guilford 37 41 37 0 2024  0.526 Scotland County 12 0 12 0 2010  0.000
Northwood 29 37 29 0 2023 0.561 Seaforth 3 2 3 0 2024 0.400
Oak Grove 3 0 3 0 2023 0.000 Seventy-First 9 2 9 0 2016 0.182
Ocracoke 2 0 2 0 2021 0.000 Shelby 35 53 34 0 2024 0.609
Olympic 21 9 21 0 2021 0.300 Smith, Ben L. 10 2 10 0 2024 0.167
Orange 9 2 9 0 2024 0.182 Smith, E.E. 7 3 7 0 1996 0.300
Overhills 4 0 4 0 2023 0.000 Smithfield-Selma 18 6 18 0 2024 0.250
Owen, Charles D. 26 28 25 0 2024  0.528 Smoky Mountain 26 10 26 0 2024  0.278
Oxford Prep 6 2 6 0 2024 0.250 South Brunswick 17 6 17 0 2022 0.261
Page 42 72 37 2 2023 0.649 South Caldwell 8 0 8 0 2024 0.000
Palisades 1 0 1 0 2023 0.000 South Central 6 3 6 0 2020 0.333
Pamlico 1 0 1 0 2004  0.000 South Columbus 3 0 3 0 2016  0.000
Panther Creek 10 7 10 0 2020 0412 South Davidson 5 1 5 0 2015 0.167
Parkland 10 2 10 0 2024  0.167 South Granville 6 0 6 0 2015 0.000
Parkwood 27 20 27 0 2019  0.426 South Iredell 35 51 33 0 2020  0.607
Pasquotank 6 0 6 0 2021  0.000 South Johnston 10 4 10 0 2019  0.286
Patton 15 17 15 0 2024 0.531 South Lenoir 4 0 4 0 2024 0.000
Pender 11 9 11 0 2024 0.450 South Mecklenburg 34 76 32 0 2024 0.704
Perquimans 8 3 8 0 2023 0.273 South Point 32 22 32 0 2024 0.407
Piedmont 17 13 17 0 2024 0.433 South Rowan 4 1 4 0 2022 0.200
Piedmont Comm. 5 5 5 0 2024 0.500 South Stanly 3 0 3 0 2022 0.000
Pine Forest 29 11 29 0 2024 0.275 South Stokes 19 2 19 0 2023 0.095
Pine Lake Prep 12 15 11 0 2024  0.577 South View 13 1 13 0 2015 0.071
Pinecrest 34 37 34 0 2024 0.521 SE Alamance 2 3 2 0 2024  0.600
Pisgah 4 2 4 0 2024 0.333 SE Guilford 19 26 18 0 2018 0.591
Plymouth 2 0 2 0 1999 0.000 SE Raleigh 9 6 9 0 2013 0.400
Polk County 25 32 23 0 2024 0.582 Southern Alamancel8 6 18 0 2023 0.250
Porter Ridge 18 16 18 0 2024 0.471 Southern Durham 8 9 8 0 2024 0.529
Princeton 7 1 7 0 2024 0.125 Southern Guilford 9 2 9 0 2015 0.182
Providence 36 67 33 0 2024  0.670 Southern Lee 20 18 20 0 2024  0.474
Providence Grove4 1 4 0 2024 0.200 Southern Nash 14 13 14 0 2024  0.481
Queens Grant 10 7 10 0 2024 0.412 Southern Vance 7 0 7 0 2016 0.000
R-S Central 18 19 17 0 2019 0.528 Southern Wake Acad 2 0 2 0 2024 0.000
Ragsdale 28 45 25 0 2024  0.643 Southern Wayne 9 4 9 0 2023 0.308
Raleigh Charter 17 25 17 0 2024 0.595 Southside 5 3 5 0 2024 0375
Randleman 14 5 14 0 2024  0.263 Southside 7 4 7 0 2022 0.364
Reagan 14 11 14 0 2024 0.440 SW Edgecombe 4 0 4 0 2024  0.000
Red Springs 9 5 9 0 2022 0.357 SW Guilford 31 55 30 0 2021 0.647
Reidsville 6 1 6 0 2024 0.143 SW Onslow 21 33 20 0 2022 0.623
Research Triangle 10 7 10 0 2024 0412 SWRandolph 14 10 14 0 2024 0417
Reynolds, A.C. 33 41 33 0 2024  0.554 Spring Creek 19 20 19 0 2024  0.513
Reynolds, R.]. 30 30 30 0 2024 0.500 St. Pauls 10 2 10 0 2024 0.167
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St. Stephens 22 17 22 0 2023 0.436 Wheatmore 6 4 6 0 2022 0.400
Starmount 26 18 26 0 2024  0.409 White Oak 35 59 31 0 2024  0.656
Statesville 32 29 32 0 2019 0.475 Whiteville 17 10 17 0 2019 0.370
Sugar Creek Ch. 1 0 1 0 2021  0.000 Wilkes Central 29 23 28 0 2024 0451
Sun Valley 22 2 22 0 2023 0.083 Williams 33 42 30 0 2024  0.583
Surry Central 21 31 21 0 2024 0.596 Williamston 7 2 7 0 2008  0.222
Swain County 16 5 16 0 2024  0.238 Willow Spring 2 0 2 0 2024  0.000
Swansboro 29 95 22 0 2024  0.812 Wilson Prep 3 0 0 2021  0.000
Tarboro 20 6 20 0 2024  0.231 Woods Charter 10 10 10 0 2023 0.500
Thomasville 21 11 21 0 2024  0.344
Topsail 20 22 19 0 2024  0.537
Trask, Heide 7 3 7 0 2024  0.300
Triad M&S 2 0 2 0 2024 0.000
Triangle M&S 4 1 4 0 2024  0.200
Trinity 28 29 28 0 2024  0.509
Triton 13 10 13 0 2024  0.435
Tuscola 15 4 15 0 2024  0.211
Union 12 6 12 0 2024  0.333
Union Academy 12 15 12 0 2024  0.556
Union Pines 16 4 16 0 2024  0.200
Uwharrie Charter6 4 6 0 2024  0.400
Vance Charter 7 9 7 0 2024  0.563
Vance County 3 0 3 0 2024  0.000
Vance, Zebulon B. 13 4 13 0 2011 0.235
Voyager Acad 11 27 10 0 2024  0.730
Waddell, E.E. 2 1 2 0 2010 0.333
Wake Forest 20 20 18 0 2024 0.526
Wake Prep 1 3 1 0 2024 0.750
Wakefield 13 7 12 0 2024  0.368
Walkertown 6 3 6 0 2022  0.333
Wallace-Rose Hill15 33 12 0 2024  0.733
Washington 25 24 25 0 2024 0.490
Watauga 37 31 37 0 2024  0.456
Webb, J.E. 12 2 12 0 2016  0.143
Weddington 22 45 20 0 2024  0.692
West Bladen 8 1 8 0 2024  0.111
West Brunswick 21 10 19 0 2018 0.345
West Cabarrus 3 0 3 0 2024 0.000
West Caldwell 17 13 17 0 2024  0.433
West Carteret 22 12 22 0 2023 0.353
West Charlotte 11 5 11 0 2024 0313
West Columbus 7 0 7 0 2022 0.000
West Craven 5 2 5 0 2021 0.286
West Davidson 12 6 12 0 2022 0.333
West Forsyth 37 25 37 0 2024  0.403
West Henderson 23 9 23 0 2024 0.281
West Iredell 10 17 10 0 2022 0.630
West Johnston 16 3 16 0 2024 0.158
West Lincoln 3 0 3 0 2015  0.000
West Mecklenburg 11 2 11 0 2022 0.154
West Montgomery 3 0 3 0 2018 0.000
West Rowan 5 3 5 0 1998 0.375
West Stanly 13 2 13 0 2023 0.133
West Stokes 19 7 19 0 2024  0.269
West Wilkes 16 4 16 0 2024  0.200
Western Alamance 33 47 31 0 2024 0.603
Western Guilford 29 41 28 0 2019  0.594
Western Harnett 5 0 5 0 2012 0.000
Westover 12 6 12 0 1996 0.333



